# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8072064

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MIND FUSION, LLC	07/15/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ILLUMAFINITY, LLC	
Street Address: 17350 STATE HWY 249		
Internal Address: SUITE 220 #16627		
City: HOUSTON		
State/Country: TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77064	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10728828
Application Number:	11367588
Application Number:	09691882
Application Number:	09698913
Application Number:	09962451
Application Number:	10186937
Application Number:	10317775
Application Number:	09848993
Application Number:	09982371
Application Number:	10156286
Application Number:	11952639
Application Number:	12041109
Application Number:	11538786
Application Number:	10847343
Application Number:	11538769
Application Number:	11538779
Application Number:	11538790
Application Number:	12166591

PATENT REEL: 064344 FRAME: 0664

508024913

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 425 449 9865

Email: jlgoebel@hotmail.com
Correspondent Name: ILLUMAFINITY, LLC
Address Line 1: 17350 STATE HWY 249

Address Line 2: SUITE 220 #16627

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77064

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANICE L. GOEBEL		
SIGNATURE:	/Janice L. Goebel/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2023		

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ASNMindFusiontolllumafinity#page1.tif source=ASNMindFusiontolllumafinity#page2.tif source=ASNMindFusiontolllumafinity#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 064344 FRAME: 0665

# ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN ASSETS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mind Fusion, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, with an address at 7683 SE 27th Street, #476, Mercer Island, WA 98040-2804 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Illumafinity, LLC, a Texas limited liability company with an address at 17350 State Hwy 249, Suite 220 #16627, Houston, TX 77064 ("Assignee"), its right, title, and interest in and to the following (to the extent that the following rights exist):

 the provisional patent applications, patent applications, patents, and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind set forth below (the "Assets");

Application Number	Patent Number	Country Region	Application Date	Grant Date	file
10/728828	7108385	US - (United States)	12/8/03	9/19/06	ILLUMINATION MODULE OF LIGHT EMITTING ELEMENTS
11/367588	7374326	US - (United States)	3/2/06	5/20/08	ILLUMINATION MODULE OF LIGHT EMITTING ELEMENTS
92215729		TW - (Taiwan)	8/29/03		LIGHT-EMITTING MODULE OF A LED DEVICE
09/691882	6560398	US - (United States)	10/19/00	5/6/03	LIGHT-EMITTING FIBER, AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME
09/698913	6541919	US - (United States)	10/27/00	4/1/03	ELECTRICAL INTERCONNECTION OF LIGHT-EMITTING FIBERS, AND METHOD THEREFOR
2000-293768	3670949	JP - (Japan)	9/27/00	4/22/05	Flat light source device
90120842	1182396	TW - (Taiwan)	8/24/01	7/11/03	Surface light source device
09/962451	6679613	US - (United States)	9/26/01	1/20/04	SURFACE LIGHT SOURCE DEVICE
10/186937	7197578	US - (United States)	6/28/02	3/27/07	Power management system for bridge circuit
10/317775	6976105	US - (United States)	12/11/02	12/13/05	Apparatus and method for attaching multiple devices to a host
1227577.8	ZL01227577.8	CN - (China P.R.)	6/20/01	7/3/02	LED display on parallel metal substrate

PATENT REEL: 064344 FRAME: 0666

90108393		TW - (Taiwan)	4/4/01		
		1 W - (Taiwaii)	4/4/01	-	LED display panel with parallel metal substrat
09/848993	6652123	US - (United States)	5/7/01	11/25/03	Light emitting diode display having heat sinkin circuit rails
09/982371	6650048	US - (United States)	10/19/01	11/18/03	Ventilated light emitting diode matrix panel
10/156286	6767112	US - (United States)	5/29/02	7/27/04	Projection lamp with led matrix panel
96135495	1355098	TW - (Taiwan)	9/21/07	12/21/11	LED lamp waterproof module
11/952639	7887229	US - (United States)	12/7/07	2/15/11	Waterproof module for LED lamp
12/041109	7806556	US - (United States)	3/3/08	10/5/10	Reflection lamp
97102136		TW - (Taiwan)	1/21/08		Reflection type lamp
11/538786	7315049	US - (United States)	10/4/06	1/1/08	LED ASSEMBLY WITH VENTED CIRCUIT BOARD
10/847343	7138659	US - (United States)	5/18/04	11/21/06	LED ASSEMBLY WITH VENTED CIRCUIT BOARD
11/538769		US - (United States)	10/4/06		LED ASSEMBLY WITH VENTED CIRCUIT BOARD
11/538779		US - (United States)	10/4/06		LED ASSEMBLY WITH VENTED CIRCUIT BOARD
11/538790		US - (United States)	10/4/06		LED ASSEMBLY WITH VENTED CIRCUIT BOARD
PCT/US2005/0 09302		WO - (Patent Cooperation Treaty)	3/17/05		LED ASSEMBLY WITH VENTED CIRCUIT BOARD
2.0082E+11	ZL20082011809 4.2	CN - (China P.R.)	6/10/08	6/3/09	Light emitting diode lamp tube
2008-004858	3145181	JP - (Japan)	7/15/08	9/10/08	LED lamp tube heat dissipating structure
97209671	M344442	TW - (Taiwan)	6/2/08	11/11/08	Improved heat-dissipation structure of LED lamp

2

PATENT REEL: 064344 FRAME: 0667

	Tanzesas		US - (United			
Į	12/166591	7815347	States)	7/2/08	10/19/10	LED lamp tube heat dissipating structure

- (b) any future reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuing prosecution application, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any of the Assets;
- (c) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for future patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other future governmental grants or issuances of any type related to the Assets; and
- (d) causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind under, or on account of, any of the Assets and/or any of the items described in either of the foregoing categories (b) or (c), including, without limitation, all causes of action, enforcement rights and all other rights to seek and obtain any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to make available to Assignee all records regarding the Assets.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Rights in Assets will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

EXECUTED this Sday of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2023, to be effective as of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2023.

ASSIGNOR:

MIND FUSION, LLC

By: Jim Weisfield

Title: Authorized Représentative